



Government Gazette Staatskoerant

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUIDAFRIKA

Vol. 645

29 March
Maart 2019

No. 42364



N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes

ISSN 1682-5843



9 771682 584003

42364



AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

No FUTURE QUERIES WILL BE HANDLED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE.

Contents

<i>No.</i>		<i>Gazette No.</i>	<i>Page No.</i>
GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS			
Legal Practice Council			
198	Legal Practice Act (28/2014): Correction Notice: Code of Conduct for all Legal Practitioners, Candidate Legal Practitioners and Juristic Entities	42364	4

GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL**NOTICE 198 OF 2019****CORRECTION NOTICE****CODE OF CONDUCT FOR ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS, CANDIDATE LEGAL PRACTITIONERS AND JURISTIC ENTITIES**

Notice is hereby given that the Government Printing Works erroneously published General Notice No. 168, which appeared in Government Gazette No. 42337 on 29 March 2019, under the auspices of the *Law Society of the Cape of Good Hope* instead of the **Legal Practice Council**.

Notice is further given that General Notice No. 168 published in Ordinary Government Gazette No. 42337 on 29 March 2019 is corrected as follows:

- in the Index on page 9 of the gazette, change "**Law Society of the Cape of Good Hope/ Wetsgenootskap van Kaap die Goeie Hoop**" to "**Legal Practice Council**"; and
- on page 683 change "**LAW SOCIETY OF THE CAPE OF GOOD HOPE**" (where it appears above the Notice number on top of the page) to "**LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL**"